## STATE OF KANSAS

\_\_\_\_\_

## SENATE CHAMBER

## MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **SB 423**, on page 1, in line 14, by striking "polytechnic" and inserting "university polytechnic campus"; in line 30, by striking "polytechnic" and inserting "university polytechnic campus";

On page 2, in line 36, by striking "polytechnic" and inserting "university polytechnic campus";

On page 3, in line 13, by striking "polytechnic" and inserting "university polytechnic campus"; in line 30, by striking "polytechnic" and inserting "university polytechnic campus";

On page 4, in line 6, by striking "polytechnic" and inserting "university polytechnic campus"; in line 8, by striking "Polytechnic" and inserting "University Polytechnic Campus"; in line 20, by striking "polytechnic" and inserting "university polytechnic campus"; in line 29, by striking "polytechnic" and inserting "university polytechnic campus"; in line 37, by striking "polytechnic" and inserting "university polytechnic campus";

On page 5, in line 30, by striking "polytechnic" and inserting "university polytechnic campus"; On page 6, in line 15, by striking "polytechnic" and inserting "university polytechnic campus"; On page 7, in line 18, by striking "polytechnic" and inserting "university polytechnic campus";

On page 8, in line 15, by striking "polytechnic" and inserting "university polytechnic campus"; in line 26, by striking "polytechnic" and inserting "university polytechnic campus"; in line 33, by striking "polytechnic" and inserting "university polytechnic campus"; in line 41, by striking "polytechnic" and inserting "university polytechnic campus";

On page 9, in line 4, by striking "polytechnic" and inserting "university polytechnic campus"; in line 22, by striking "polytechnic" and inserting "university polytechnic campus";

On page 1, in the title, in line 2, by striking "polytechnic" and inserting "university polytechnic campus"